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CONFIDENTIAL . 
SITREP NOe 4~1 (PERIOD15;:::~~1H TO 1524(~0H MARCH 1961). BUR N 
A. DIVO 348"'01 
10 lAt~ Jt'!:F A THE FOLLotJING IS SUBMITTED. 
2a SIGNIFICANT EVENTS I AT 150845 CO t1 BALD EAGLE tMS 
HIL' .. 162~ AT 881665 AND t~_Of'?EO TO 9TH MARINES. 
l. OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS i - . 

A" MQ CO I 
SUMMARYs FT lP,S AND src POSTS AROUND REGT CP AND IN DUOfl; SON (2)' 
PLANSs FT LP,S AND SEC POSTS AROUND REGT CP AND IN DUONG SON (2). 

s. FIRST BNa 

.. -
, ~UMMARYa CO A, CO B, CO C, PTLS, Arm AND LP,S ~lITH EMPHASIS ON 

~l.L UNIT NGIHT OPNS. co D S&D OPN VIC TAN MY. 
PLANSz co Al co B, C,) C, PTLS1 AMB, AND tP,s HITH :~i~PHASIS ON 

31ALL UNIT NGIHT OPNSv CO D7 BN CP FOR ADtlIN PURPOSES. 
Co SECOND BN. 
SUMMARY: CO Et co G, CO H, H&S co , PTLS, AMB, LP,S, OP,S AND SEC 

POSTS ll1ITM EMPHASIS ON SHALL UNIT NIGHT OPNSo 
PLANS' CO Et CO G, CO H, H&S co, P'fLS, AMB, LP,S, )P,S AND SEC 

POST lHTH EMPHASIS ON SMALL UNIT NGIH'f OPNS" 
D. THIRD BNa 
SUMM)~RYt CO It CONTINUE lHTHDRAHL FROM MORTAR BELT/J CO X, __ 

CONTINUES RELIEF OF CO In CO L, PTLS, AMB, LP, S IN CP3 VIC KHAI TAY, 
CO 1'1 CHOPPED OPCOr.' 9TH MARl NES BALD :£AGLE. 

PLANSz CO I~ COMPLETE HIT~['RAtJL H:ON MORTAR BELT, ?TLS AND AMB VIC 

~~~i~Uco C~lK~TL~~ ~~~lr1~~~A~p~LJlc SMA~N¥~$~ ~~D M Ngl~ :i~ti°~HIPPED 
FROM 9TH MAR NES EN CP FOR ADMIN PURPOSES9 

Eo NUl LAC SON/VIET AN 
SUMMARY: CONTI~~D IMPROVEMENT OF POSITIONS, PTLS, AMB AND LP,S 

wITH EMPHASIS ON SMALL UNIT NIGHT OPNS. 
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TO CG FIRST MARDIV S-3A
INFO ZEN/FIRST BN FIRST MARINES

Air OffZEN/SECOND BN FIRST MARINES
ZEN/THIRD BN FIRST MARINES OPCHIEF
NINTH MARINES
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BURNSITREP NO. 407 (PERIOD 1500TH TO 152400H MARCH 1967).
A. DIVO 3480. 1
10 IAW REF A THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED.
2. SIGNIFICANT EVENTS : AT 150845 CO M BALD EAGLE WAS INSERTED VIC
HILL 162, AT 881665 AND 9TH MARINES.TOCHOPPED
3. OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS:

A. HQ CO :
SUMMARY: FT LP,S AND SEC POSTS AROUND REGT CP AND IN DUONG SON (2).
PLANS: FT LP,S AND SEC POSTS AROUND REGT CP AND IN DUONG SON (2).

B. FIRST BN:

CUMMARY: CO A, CO B, CO C, PTLS, AMB AND LP,S WITH EMPHASIS ON
SMALL UNIT NGIHT OPNS. CO D S&D OPN VIC TAN MY.

PLANS: CO A, CO B, CO C, PTLS, AMB, AND LP,S WITH EMPHASIS ON
SMALL UNIT NGIHT OPNS. CO D, BN CP FOR ADMIN PURPOSES.

Co SECOND BN.
SUMMARY: CO E, CO G, CO H, H&S CO , PTLS, AMB, LP,S, OP,S AND SEC

POSTS WITH EMPHASIS ON SMALL UNIT NIGHT OPNS.
PLANS: CO E, CO G, CO H, H&S CO, PTLS, AMB, LP,S, OP,S AND SEC

POST WITH EMPHASIS ON SMALL UNIT NGIHT OPNS.
D. THIRD BN:
SUMMARY: CO I, CONTINUE WITHDRAWL FROM MORTAR BELT, CO K.

CONTINUES RELIEF OF CO I. CO L, PTLS, AMB, LP, S IN CP3 VIC KHAI TAY,
CO M CHOPPED OPCON 9TH MARINES, BALD EAGLE.

PLANS: CO I, COMPLETE WITHDRAWL FROM MORTAR BELT, PTLS AND AMB VIC
KHAN CAU. CO K, SEC FOR MORTAR BELT, SEA ANCHOR AND NUI KIM SON
BRIDGE. CO L, PTLS, AMB, AND LP,S VIC KHAI TAY. CO M ON BEING CHIPPED
FROM 9TH MARINES EN CP FOR ADMIN PURPOSES.

E. NUI LAC SON/VIET AN
SUMMARY: CONTINUED IMPROVEMENT OF POSITIONS, PTLS, AMB AND LP,S

WITH EMPHASIS ON SMALL UNIT NIGHT OPNS.
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CONFIDE~TI. 
PLANS: CONTINUE IMHOVEt1ENT OF PSN, PTLS, AMB, AND LP,S iJTH' 

EMPHASIS ON SMALL UNIT NIGHT OPNS. 
~ SCOUT ISNIPER NO TMS NO [tiPt RESULTS 

, A. FIRST BNs 4 4;'5 tnTH CO Cl.sl WITH CO A ,ON DAY 
AND NIGHT PT • 

B. SECOND SN: 2 2 

C. THIRD BNs .3 

1 tHTH CO G ON PTLS t 2 YC KIA (PROB) 
1 WITH CO I, ON DAY AND NIGHT PTLS. 
1 WITH CO I IN MORTAR BELT. 2 BITH 
CO M OPCON 9TH MARINES 

D. NUl LAC SON 1 1 1 EMPLOYED ON OPe 
Eo REMAINDER OF PLT CONDUCTS TRNG IN REGT CPo 

5. KIT CARSON NO INDIV NO EMPL RESULTS 
A. FIRST SNs 2 2 1 WITH CO At 1 WITH CO B ON PTL 

AS TRAIL GuIDE. 
So SECOND BN: 5 

Co THIRD BNI 1 1 
1 D. NUl LAC SON: 1 

6. NAVAL GUNFIRE~ NEGATIVEo 
1. WEATHER EFFECTS. NO CHANGE. 
S. BOX SCORES. 

USMC 
KIA 1 
WIA 2 
MIA 10 

VC 
KIA (CONF) 7 
I<IA (PROB) 2 

DTNE 2 
POW 0 

5 

CIVIL DEFENDENTSo 0 
FIRST BN FIRST MARINES 
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY 

(1) LATE ENTRn:s. NONE 
(2) CONTACTS 

1 TRAINEE WITH CO G ON PTL AS 
TRAIL GUIDE. _ WITH CO H EMPL­
OYED WITH BRIDGE SIC. 

1 WITH CO M OPCON 9TH MARINES. 
TRAINEE ON PTL AS TRAIL GUIDE. 

(A) AT 1509~0H, CO A, SOD CMBT PTL, VIC BT 012'83, SIGHTED 
1 vc tVlTH lJEAPON VIC BT 012581. RUN INTO A HOUSI. SaD 
PURSUED IN ATTEMPT TO APP VC. VC FLIO FROM HOUSEo saD 
FIRED l~ RDS S/A RESULTING IN 1 VC KIAo SEARCH OF AREA 
CONDUCTED. NO WEAPON FOUND. 1 CARTRIDGE BELT, 2 M-26 
GHEN, 1 CHICOM GREN TAKEN FROM VC BODY AND FWD TO BN CPo 

(E) AT 151000H, CO C, PLAT St~EPt VIC BT 0986~1, APP 1 VN 
MALE AGE 47 ATI'EMPTIN TO EVADE St.JEEP FORCE. DTNE FWD 
TO BN CP FOR INTERROGATIONo , 

(C) AT 151500H, CO C SQD CMBT PATROL, VIC BT 098613, SAW 2 VC 

CON flO E N 11 At.; 
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PLANS: CONTINUE IMROVEMENT OF PSN, PTLS, AMB, AND LP,S WITH

EMPHASIS ON SMALL UNIT NIGHT OPNS.
RESULTSNO EMPLNO TMSSCOUT/SNIPER
3 WITH CO c, 1 WITH CO A ON DAY4A. FIRST BN: 4
AND NIGHT PTLS.
1 WITH CO G ON PTLS, 2 VC KIA (PROB)2B. SECOND BN: 2

1 WITH CO E, ON DAY AND NIGHT PTLS.
1 WITH CO IN MORTAR BELT. 2 WITH3C. THIRD BN: 3
CO M OPCON 9TH MARINES
1 EMPLOYED ON OP.1D. NUI LAC SON 1

E. REMAINDER OF PLT CONDUCTS TRNG IN REGT CP.
RESULTSNO EMPLNO INDIV5. KIT CARSON
1 WITH CO A, 1 WITH CO B ON PTL22A. FIRST BN:
AS TRAIL GUIDE.
1 TRAINEE WITH CO G ON PTL AS55Bo SECOND BN:
TRAIL GUIDE. 4 WITH CO H EMPL-
OYED WITH BRIDGE SEC.

1 WITH CO M OPCON 9TH MARINES.11Co THIRD BN:
TRAINEE ON PTL AS TRAIL GUIDE.1D. NUI LAC SON: 1

6. NAVAL GUNFIRE, NEGATIVE.
7. WEATHER EFFECTS. NO CHANGE.
& BOX SCORES.

VCUSMC
KIA (CONF) 7KIA 1
KIA (PROB) 2WIA 2

DTNE 2MIA is

POW 0
CIVIL DEFENDENTS. 0

FIRST BN FIRST MARINES
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(1) LATE ENTRIES. NONE
(2) CONTACTS

(A) AT 150920H, CO A, SQD CMBT PTL, VIC BT 012583, SIGHTED

1 VC WITH WEAPON VIC BT 012581. RUN INTO A HOUSE. SQD

PURSUED IN ATTEMPT TO APP VC. VC FLED FROM HOUSE. SQD

FIRED 10 RDS S/A RESULTING IN 1 VC KIA. SEARCH OF AREA
CONDUCTED. NO WEAPON FOUND. 1 CARTRIDGE BELT, 2 M-26

GREN, 1 CHICOM GREN TAKEN FROM VC BODY AND FWD TO BN CP.

(B) AT 151000H, CO C, PLAT SWEEP, VIC BT 098627, APP 1 VN

MALE AGE 47 ATTEMPTIN TO EVADE SWEEP FORCE. DTNE FWD

TO BN CP FOR INTERROGATION
(C) AT 151500H, CO C SQD CMBT PATROL, VIC BT 098613, SAW 2 VC
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n£Q~frmEJ!I~ IN !MMEDIATE VIC. UNtT!VD I 
SNIPER RDJ RESULTING IN 1 USMC tHA (NON EVAC). UNIT 
RETD 50 RDS SIA, CALLED IN 5 RDS 105 AND PURSUED BUT 
ENEMY BROKE CONTACT TO THE {oJEST. 

(D) AT 151530~JCO A SQD eMB! PATROL, VIC BT 02558*, RCVD 
l0-15 RDS SNIPER FIRE FROM EST 2-3 VC FROM VIC 
Sf 023586 0 UNIT CALLED IN 81MM MISSION OF ~6 HIE AND 
1 t~1P RDo 1 USMC WIA (NON EVAC) FROM ERRATIC 81MM RD 
ENEMY BROKECONTACT. 

(E) AT 151700H, CO B PLT CMBT PATROL, VIC BT 079'~5, FOLLOWING 
UNE CHARGE EXPLOSION, 1 VC RAN FROM TREE Llt€, VIC 
m' 1a7S596o CALLED FOR VC TO HALT, FIRED 3 RDS tfARNING 
SHOTS t VC FAILED TO HALT, PATROL FIRED 10 RDS S/~, KILLING 
1 VCo SEARCH OF BODY FOUND 1 PONCHO .AND 1 CARTRIDGE BELT. 

(F) AT 15183!~Ht CO A sen Cl1BT PATROL, VIC BT 004;6~-,_ OBS 2 VC 
FLEE FROM PATROL. WARNING SHOTS WERE FIRED, BUT VC CONTINUED 
TO RUN. OPENED FIRE WITH 10~ RDS SIA, 2 VC KIA (CONF). VC 
HAD NO ID CARDS. 2 VC KIA (CONF). 

(3) MISCELLANEOUS. 
(A) AT 151~~~H-151800H, CO B WITH LVT-l.S, VIC TAM MY (1) 

-

FIRED 1 LIl£ CHARG.~! VIC BT 0815~1, RESUL1ING IN 7 
~CONnARY EXPLOSIONS, FIRED 1 LINE CHARGE, VIC BT 080,93 
I£SULTING IN 1 LAR3E SECONDARY EXPLOSION1 FIRED 1 LINE C~ARGE, 
~iEgTl~l~~5~H~~~~TJ~g ~~ ~7~~;~N~~~Yu~~~~i~g~0 FT 
CONCERNTINA WIRE. 1lRE FWD TO BN CPo 
a. CONTACT CTION REPORT 

QUANG NAM 
(1) BT ~8961~J 151500H; SQDiCP,CO C; lUSMC VIA (MINOR); UNKJ NONE, 

~J ~ ,co;ro. 
,~ (2) BT 025584, 151530HJ SQD;CP,CO AJ NONE; UNK; NONEJvc,eJ0,e. 
~ (3) ST 079595J 151700H,CO B. PLTJ CPJNONEJ UNKJ 1 VC KIA, USMC. 

~J~i 1 PONCHO AND 1 CARTRIDGE BELT. 
(4) BT ~04566; 151830Hf CO Ai SQD, CPiNONEJ UNKJ 2 VC KIA. USMC. 

0JrDJ0. 
SECOND BN FIRST MARINES 
A. NARRATIVE SUM11ARY 

(-) LATE ENTRIES. NONE 
(2) CONTACTS. 

(Al AT 15~B30H, CO G, SQn CMBT PTL, VIC BT 013612, SIGHTED 2 
BJ' 
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CONFIDENTIALFLEEING INTO TREE LINE IN IMMEDIATE VIC. UNIT RCVD 1
SNIPER RD; RESULTING IN 1 USMC WIA (NON EVAC). UNIT
RETD 50 RDS S/A, CALLED IN 5 RDS 105 AND PURSUED BUT
ENEMY BROKE CONTACT TO THE WEST.

(D) AT 15153DH, CO A SQD CMBT PATROL, VIC BT 025584, RCVD
10-15 RDS SNIPER FIRE FROM EST 2-3 VC FROM. VIC
BT 023586. UNIT CALLED IN 81MM MISSION OF 56 H/E AND
1 W/P RD. 1 USMC WIA (NON EVAC) FROM ERRATIC 81MM RD
ENEMY BROKECONTACT.

(E) AT 151700H, CO B PLT CMBT PATROL, VIC BT 079595, FOLLOWING
LINE CHARGE EXPLOSION, 1 VC RAN FROM TREE LINE, VIC
BT 079596. CALLED FOR VC TO HALT, FIRED 3 RDS WARNING
SHOTS, VC FAILED TO HALT, PATROL FIRED 10 RDS S/A, KILLING
1 VC. SEARCH OF BODY FOUND 1 PONCHO AND 1 CARTRIDGE BELT.

(F) AT 15183DH, CO A SQD CMBT PATROL, VIC BT 004566, OBS 2 VC
FLEE FROM PATROL. WARNING SHOTS WERE FIRED, BUT VC CONTINUED
TO RUN. OPENED FIRE WITH 100 RDS S/A, 2 VC KIA (CONF). VC
HAD NO ID CARDS. 2 VC KIA (CONF).

(3) MISCELLANEOUS.
(A) AT 151400H-151800H, CO B WITH LVT-1,S, VIC TAM MY (1)

FIRED 1 LINE CHARGE, VIC BT 081591, RESULTING IN 7
SECONDARY EXPLOSIONS, FIRED 1 LINE CHARGE, VIC BT 080593,
RESULTING IN 1 LARGE SECONDARY EXPLOSION, FIRED 1 LINE CHARGE,
VIC BT 079595, RESULTING IN 5 SECONDARY EXPLOSIONS,
FIRED 1 LINE CHARGE, VIC BT 078597 AND UNCOVERED 200 FT
CONCERNTINA WIRE. WIRE FWD TO BN CP.
B. CONTACT CTION REPORT

QUANG NAM
(1) BT 089613 ; 151500H; SQD;CP;CO C; 1USMC WIA (MINOR); UNK; NONE;

VC; 0 ,W;D.
(2) BT 025584; 151530H; SQD;CP;CO At NONE; UNK; NONE;VC3O3O3D.
(3) BT 079595; 151700H;CO B; PLT; CP;NONE; UNK; 1 VC KIA; USMC;

OX; 1 PONCHO AND 1 CARTRIDGE BELT.
(4) BT 004566; 151830H; CO A; SQD; CP;NONE; UNK; 2 VC KIA; USMC;

DDD
SECOND BN FIRST MARINES
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(-) LATE ENTRIES. NONE
(2) CONTACTS.

(A) AT 150830H, CO G, SQD CMBT PTL, VIC BT 013612, SIGHTED 2
BT
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VC ~HTH lVEAPONS~ VIC BT 017617, MOVING SOUTH..! SNIPER FIRED 
3 RDS SIA, 1 VC FELL KIA (PROB). UNABLE TO REGAIN 
CONTACT. 

(B) AT 151010H CO G SaD CMBT PTL VIC 011607J SIGHTED 3 
ve, 1 t4ITH toJEAPON, vIc BT ~08608. FIRED l" RDS SlAt ~ ve FELL 
INTO RIVER AND KIA (CONF>' UNABLE TO RECOVER BODIES. 

ee) AT 151010H, CO G, SQD CMBT PTL t VIC BT 0136121 SIGHTED 1 
vc tHTH t~APON, VIC BT 0186171 MOVING SOUTH EAST. SNIPER 
FIRED 1 RD S/A. VC FELL AND K A PROBlo UANBLI TO RECOVER 
BODY. 

. (D) AT 151055'H, CAe 0-6, SOl1 (;MBT PTLL~IC BT 039601, WHIlE 
ON PTL SPOTTED 10-15 VC 1100 INC IN l.]ESTERLY D:nu:CTIONt VC 
sr ~356~~ PTL FIRED APPROX 250 RDS SIA, VC FLED INTO TREE 
UNE, ARTY MISSION OF 33 HIE RDS, 2 W/P t~ITH GOOD COVERAGE 
ON TARGET. PTL SEARCHED AREA WITH NO RESULTS. 

(E) AT 151330H,_CO E, PLAT RECON PTL, VIC AT 9886~9, WHILE 
MOVING t~ST ALONG RIVER, RVCD APPROX 20-30 RDS AIW FIRE 
FROM VIC AT 990607, FROM ACROSS RlVERl RESULTING-IN 1 USMC 
KIAo RTD 3ftl" RDS SlAt 15 M-79 RDSo AIRSTRlKE CALLED IN, 
Ef€MY FIRE CEASED •. 

(F) AT 151815H, CO G seD CMBT PATROL, VIC 8T 025635, ODS 1 VN 
MA~J APPEARED TO BE NERVOUS. CHECKED ID CARD AND IT 
stEMED TO BE ALTIRED. FWD 1 DTNE TO BN CP. 

(3) MSlCELLANDOUS. NONE 
a. CONTACT ACTION REPORT 
QUANG NAM 

~\ (l)BT 025635; 151815; CO GjSQDj CP; NONEjUNKJl DTNE, USMC'I"Je. 
THIRD BN FIRST MARINES 
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY 

(1) LATE ENTRIES. 1.4112SH, 3/1 OUTPOST CROWSNEST, VIC BT .. 1168710, 
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VC WITH WEAPONS, VIC BT 017617, MOVING SOUTH, SNIPER FIRED
3 RDS S/A, 1 VC FELL KIA (PROB). UNABLE TO REGAIN
CONTACT.

(B) AT 151010H, CO G, SQD CMBT PTL, VIC 011607, SIGHTED 3
VC, 1 WITH WEAPON, VIC BT 008608. FIRED 60 RDS S/A, 3 VC FELL
INTO RIVER AND KIA (CONF). UNABLE TO RECOVER BODIES.

(C) AT 151010H, CO G, SQD CMBT PTL, VIC BT 013612, SIGHTED 1
VC WITH WEAPON, VIC BT 018617, MOVING SOUTH EAST. SNIPER
FIRED 1 RD S/A. VC FELL AND KIA PROB). UANBLE TO RECOVER
BODY.

(D) AT 151055H, CAC U-6, SQU CMBT PTL, VIC BT 039601, WHILE
ON PTL SPOTTED 10-15 VC MOVING IN WESTERLY DIRECTION, VC
BT 035602, PTL FIRED APPROX 250 RDS S/A, VC FLED INTO TREE
LINE, ARTY MISSION OF 33 H/E RDS, 2 W/P WITH GOOD COVERAGE
ON TARGET. PTL SEARCHED AREA WITH NO RESULTS.

(E) AT 151330H, CO E, PLAT RECON PTL, VIC AT 988609, WHILE
MOVING WEST ALONG RIVER, RVCD APPROX 20-30 RDS A/W FIRE
FROM VIC AT 990607, FROM ACROSS RIVER, RESULTING.: IN 1 USMC
KIA. RTD 300 RDS S/A, 15 M-79 RDS. AIRSTRIKE CALLED IN,
ENEMY FIRE CEASED.

(F) AT 151815H, CO G SQD CMBT PATROL, VIC BT 025635, OBS 1 VN
MALE, APPEARED TO BE NERVOUS. CHECKED ID CARD AND IT
SEEMED TO BE ALTERED. FWD 1 DTNE TO BN CP.

(3) MSICELLANDOUS. NONE
B. CONTACT ACTION REPORT
QUANG NAM

(1)BT 025635; 151815; CO G;SQD; CP; NONE;UNK; 1 DTNE; USMC103D30.
THIRD BN FIRST MARINES
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(1) LATE ENTRIES. 141125H, 3/1 OUTPOST CROWSNEST, VIC BT 068710,
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CONFIDENTI. 
• 

rETECTED t10VEMENT OF 5 VC ON TPS=21 j i::RED 12 RDS 81 M-JRTARS., .• 
AND 12 RDS 105r1M,~O L SEARCHE~: "fltE AREA AT FIRST LIGHT WITH 
i'£G RESULTSo 

(2) CONTACTS 
(A) AT 152103H, CO L PPB SEC~ VIC BT 0466721 RCVD 30 RDS S/A 

AND 4~ HDS AA~ FIRE9 ALSO RCVD 4 GREN, UNIT RETD 300 RDS 
S/A AND 12 RDS 60MM t10RTARS l 4 RDS 305 AND 6 RDS M-79. 
VC BROKE CONTACTt tVlLL SEARCH AREA AT FIRST LIGHT. 

(3) MSICELLANECUS.., NONE 
e. CONTACT ACTION REPORTo 

QUANG NAM 
(1) BT ~46672, 152100Ha CO LJ PPBJ SEC; NONE, UNKJ NONE. VCJ0J0,0. 

WI LAC SONIVIET AN 
A.NARRATIVE SUMMARY 

(1) LATE ENTRIESo NONE 
(2) CONTACTSo ~~ONE • • 
(3) MISCELLANEOUS. NONE 

B. COm'ACT ACTION REPORTo NEGATlVEo 
'"""' GP-4 ' 

.. ~ Bl" 

o 
.' , ~tI 
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DETECTED MOVEMENT OF 5 VC ON TPS-21, FIRED 12 RDS 81 MORTARS,
AND 12 RDS 105MM, CO L SEARCHEZ THE AREA AT FIRST LIGHT WITH
NEG RESULTS.

(2) CONTACTS
(A) AT 152100H, CO L PPB SEC, VIC BT 046672, RCVD 30 RDS S/A

AND 40 RDS A/W FIRE, ALSO RCVD 4 GREN, UNIT RETD 300 RDS
S/A AND 12 RDS 60MM MORTARS, 4 RDS 30.5 AND 6 RDS M-79.
VC BROKE CONTACT, WILL SEARCH AREA AT FIRST LIGHT.

(3) MSICELLANE CUS. NONE
B. CONTACT ACTION REPORT

QUANG NAM
(1) BT 046672, 152100H: CO L; PPB; SEC; NONE; UNK; NONE; VC;03D30.

NUI LAC SON/VIET AN
A. NARRATIVE SUMMARY

(1) LATE ENTRIES. NONE
(2) CONTACTS. NONE
(3) MISCELLANEOUS. NONE

B. CONTACT ACTION REPORT. NEGATIVE.
GP-4
BT
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CLEARING
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GG
HH

EMARKS;
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SCOUT
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TEAMS
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